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Dr.A.C. Nadavinamani aandcn141@gmail.com Male Principal 2009 Permanent Pol. Science M.Phil. Ph.D.

Dr. A.E. Gayakwad Male Asst. Prof. 2009 Permanent Hindi M.Phil. Ph.D.

Dr. V.A. Korwar vishwas.korwar@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent History Ph.D.

Dr. P.K. Rathod prakashrathod161978@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Economics Ph.D.

Dr. Surendra K. kumasisurendra@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Sociology NET. Ph.D.

Shri S.B. Jadhav sbjadhav278@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Kannada NET

Shri Shrishail shrishail2013@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Kannada NET

Dr. C.S. Biradar chandugoudbiradar@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent English Ph.D.

Dr. Jayaprasad D. jayaprasad16101986@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Commerce NET. Ph.D.

Shri S.U. Rathod coolshreesss@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Hindi SET. Ph.D.

Shri M.R. Konade mrkonade@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Commerce NET. SET.

Shri. P.S. Devar psdevar2015@gmail.com Male Lecturer 2016 Temporary Commerce

Shri J.S. Madikyal msjagadeesh27@gmail.com Male Lecturer 2017 Temporary Economics

Shri A.K. Patil Male Lecturer 2016 Temporary Pol. Science

Shri S.S. Lachyan Male Lecturer 2016 Temporary Computer

Shri Chetan Chinage Male Lecturer 2018 Temporary Chemistry

Smt. Sweta Kant swetakant27@gmail.com Female Lecturer 2018 Temporary Biology

Mis. Bhagyashree More bhagyamore22@gmail.com Female Lecturer 2018 Temporary Maths KSET

Shri R. A. Gollagi rajakumargolagi@gmail.com Male Lecturer 2018 Temporary Physics

Mis. Yashoda Hunasagi yashuhunasagi@gmail.com Female Lecturer 2018 Temporary English

Shri R.P. Inganal inganalr@gmail.com Male Librarian 2019 Permanent Library KSET

Shri R. Balaganur Male Physical Director 2023 Temporary P. Teacher KSET

2.1 a) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions

2.4.2 Percentage of full time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D. / D.Sc. / D.Litt. during the last five years  (consider only highest degree for count)
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Dr.A.C. Nadavinamani 2009 aandcn141@gmail.com Male Principal 2009 Permanent Pol. Science M.Phil. Ph.D.

Dr. A.E. Gayakwad 2009 Male Asst. Prof. 2009 Permanent Hindi M.Phil. Ph.D.

Dr. V.A. Korwar 2018 vishwas.korwar@gmail.com Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent History Ph.D.

Dr. P.K. Rathod 2018 prakashrathod161978@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Economics Ph.D.

Dr. Surendra K. 2018 kumasisurendra@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Sociology NET. Ph.D.

Shri S.B. Jadhav 2018 sbjadhav278@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Kannada NET

Shri Shrishail 2018 shrishail2013@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Kannada NET

Dr. C.S. Biradar 2018 chandugoudbiradar@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent English Ph.D.

Dr. Jayaprasad D. 2018 jayaprasad16101986@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Commerce NET. Ph.D.

Shri S.U. Rathod 2018 coolshreesss@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Hindi SET. Ph.D.

Shri M.R. Konade 2018 mrkonade@gmail.com Male Asst. Prof. 2018 Permanent Commerce NET. SET.

Shri. P.S. Devar 2016 psdevar2015@gmail.com Male Lecturer 2016 Temporary Commerce

Shri J.S. Madikyal 2017 msjagadeesh27@gmail.com Male Lecturer 2017 Temporary Economics

Shri A.K. Patil 2016 Lecturer 2016 Temporary Pol. Science

Shri S.S. Lachyan 2016 Lecturer 2016 Temporary Computer

Shri Chetan Chinage 2018 Lecturer 2018 Temporary Chemistry

Smt. Sweta Kant 2018 swetakant27@gmail.com Female Lecturer 2018 Temporary Biology

Mis. Bhagyashree More 2018 bhagyamore22@gmail.com Female Lecturer 2018 Temporary Maths KSET

Shri R. A. Gollagi 2018 rajakumargolagi@gmail.com Male Lecturer 2018 Temporary Physics

Mis. Yashoda Hunasagi 2018 yashuhunasagi@gmail.com Female Lecturer 2018 Temporary English

Shri R.P. Inganal 2019 inganalr@gmail.com Male Librarian 2019 Permanent Library KSET

Shri R. Balaganur 2023 Male Physical Director 2023 Temporary P. Teacher KSET

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left/joined the institution during the last five years (Year 2022-23)
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